5. Operating lncome

6. Revenue Multiplier 1.66051 (B)

Sources:
(A) Reflects statutory rates.
(B) Line 1 I Line 5.

Schedule ACC-34

KANSAS GAS SERVICE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005

REVENUE REQUIREMENT IMPACT OF ADJUSTMENTS

1. Rate of Return ($10,945,090)

Rate Base Adjustments:
2. Total Utility Plant in Service
3. Accumulated Depreciation
4. Employee Benefit Assets
5. Mobile Home Replacement Def.
6. Cash Working Capital
7. Acc. Deferred Taxes - Corporate

Operating Income Adjustments
8. Salaries and Wages
9. Incentive Payments

10. MCMC Operating Expenses
11. Mobile Home Park
12. Rate Case Costs
13. Common Corporate Costs
14. Legal Expenses
15. Corporate Aircraft Expense
16. Donations and Contributions
17. Corporate Image Advertising
18, lnjurries and Damages
19. Lobbying Costs
20. Depreciation Expense
21. Interest Synchronization

22. Total Recommended Adjustments

23. Company Claim

24. Revenue Requirement Deficiency

Schedule ACC-35

KANSAS GAS SERVICE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Pro Forma Recommended Pro Forma
Per Recommended Present Rate Proposed

Company Adjustments Rates Adjustment Rates

1. Operating Revenues $209,396,105 $0 $209,396,105 $42,824,276 $252,220,381

2. Operating Expenses 121,548,945 (7,396,345) 1 14,152,600 0 11 4,152,600
3. Depreciation and Amortization 39,843,444 (1 5,423) 39,828,021 0 39,828,021
4. Taxes Other Than Income 19,018,523 0 19,018,523 0 19,018,523

5. Taxable lncome
Before Interest Expenses $28,985,193 $7,411,768 $36,396,961 $42,824,276 $79,221,237

6. Interest Expense 23,263,028 (3,158,382) 20,104,646 20,104,646

7. Taxable Income $5,722,165 $1 0,570,149 $1 6,292,314 $42,824,276 $59,116,591

8. Income Taxes @ 39.78O/0 3,520,234 4,204,541 7,724,775 1 7,034,427 24,759,202

9. Operating Income

10. Rate Base

11. Rate of Return

APPENDIX C

List of Referenced Data Requests

CURB-13

CURB-38 (Partial)

C u m - 5 2

CURB-65

CURB-89

CURB-90

CURB-92

KCC-1, Supplemental (Partial)

KCC-40

KCC-101 (Confidential)

KCC-I54

KCC-201 (Partial)

KCC-42

KCC-91

KCC-94

KCC-122

KCC-139

KCC-166

(Confidential responses not attached)

DREAM - External Access Module Page 1 of 1

Hon?e Paae Change Password
Monday, September 25,2006

Logged in as: [Andrea Crane] Loc;owt

Docket: [ 06-KGSG-1209-RTS ] 2006 KGS Rate Case
Requestor: [ Citizens Utility Ratepayer Board ] [ David Springe ]